47
50-84 WATT ITE POWER SUPPLIES
DESCRIPTION
The PUP50/60/65/75/84N3 series of AC-DC switching
power supplies are for 50 to 84 watts of continuous output
power. They are enclosed in a 94V-0 rated plastic case with
an IEC320/C14 or IEC320/C6 inlet to mate with
interchangeable cord for world-wide use. All models meet

load ranges, and with a 47 μF electrolytic capacitor in parallel with a 0.1 μF ceramic capacitor across the output.
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Exterior dimension of PUP50/60/65N3
Exterior dimension of PUP75/84N3 & PUP75/84N3S
NOTES:
1. Dimensions shown in inches [mm]
2. Tolerance 0.02 [0.5] maximum
3. Weight: 260 grams (0.57 lbs.) approx.
4. Output return (-) is electrically connected to incoming Earth Ground through a 0 ohm resistor as standard.
Model(1)
Output Average efficiency
(typical)
@ 115 / 230 Vac V1 Min. Current Max. Current Tol.
Ripple &
Noise(2) Max. Power
PUP50N3-12 12 V 0 A 4.17 A ± 5% 120 mV 50 W 87 /88%
PUP50N3-14 24 V 0 A 2.09 A ± 5% 200 mV 50 W 88 /89%
PUP60N3-12 12 V 0 A 5.00 A ± 5% 120 mV 60 W 87 /88%
PUP60N3-14 24 V 0 A 2.50 A ± 5% 200 mV 60 W 89 /89%
PUP65N3-12 12 V 0 A 5.42 A ± 5%  120 mV 65 W 88 /89%
PUP75N3-12 12 V 0 A 6.25 A ± 5%  200 mV 75 W 88 /89%
PUP75N3S-12 12 V 0 A 6.25 A ± 5%  200 mV 75 W 88 /89%
PUP84N3-12 12 V 0 A 7.00 A ± 5%  150 mV 84 W 88 /89%
PUP84N3S-12 12 V 0 A 7.00 A ± 5%  150 mV 84 W 88 /89%